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Connecticut Education Association December 6-11, 2022
Statewide Voters Multimodal Survey 800 Registered Voters

Q.1 Are you registered to vote in Connecticut?

Total
R =T 100
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The next questions are about Connecticut's K-12 public schools.
Q.2 (SPLIT A)* How would you rate the quality of public schools in Connecticut?
Total
o1 | 1T o | T 12
(€700 I 51
N UL = 1 TR 25
P OO e 6
DON"T KNOW .ttt e et e et e e et e e e eeeans 6
EXCEllENt/GOOM .. coeeeeeeeeee e 63
N TUES] A 2= 1 o o Y ST 31
Excellent/Good - Just fair/POOr .....coveveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 33

Total
(o= | 1=] 0| AR 23
(€700 o T 44
UL = 1T TR 18
P OO e 6
DON"T KNOW .ttt et r et e et e e e e e e eeeans 9
EXCEllENt/GOOM .. coeeeeeeeeeee e 67
JUSE FAIT/POOT vttt e et e e e e s 24
Excellent/Good - Just Fair/POOT .....coooveeveeieiieeeeeeeeeeeenn 43

1 Respondents are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B.
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Q.4 And generally speaking, do you think that public schools in Connecticut are getting better,
worse, or not changing one way or the other?

Total

Y/ [0 Te g T 0 1<) £ =] SRR 4

SOMEWNAL DELET .vvvieeeee e e 21
SOMEBWINAL WOISE ..ttt ettt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e reaanrerenan 33
MUCKH WOISE ..ot 9

NOt Changing ... 20
DON"T KNOW <.ttt ettt et r e e et e e e e e eeeaaees 13
0] £ 1 Y= (=] TR 25
B I0) = YAV 0] Y= 43
Betler - WOISE ..ot -18

Q.5 How would you rate the quality of teachers in Connecticut K-12 public schools?
Total

(o] |11 0| AT 18
OO0 e s 51
UL = 1 TR 16
P OO e 3

DON"T KNOW ettt e e e e e e e e eee e e e eeenaees 12
EXCEllENT/GOOMA ...coeeeeee e 69
JUST FAIT/P OO e 19
Excellent/Good - Just fair/POOr .....covvveeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 50

Q.6 Overall, do you think the funding for public schools in Connecticut is enough to meet their
needs, or not enough to meet their needs?

Total
ENOUGN .o 24
NOEt €NOUGN ... 63
DONTKNOW ...ttt 14
Not enough - Enough........ccccoooi 39

Q.7 In your view, are teachers in Connecticut paid too much, not enough, or about the right
amount?

Total
TOO MUCK ..t 5
NOt €NOUGN ... 65
About the right amount.................ccc 20
DON'T KNOW ... 10
Too much/About the right amount ..........cccceeviiiieiiiienn. 25
Not enough - Too much/About the right amount ............ 40
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Q.8 Would you favor or oppose the state of Connecticut providing more funding to cities and
towns to support teacher salaries?

Total
VO e 75
L0 0] 010 1= = 16
DON'TKNOW ...t 10
FaVOr - OPPOSE ..o e 59

For each of the following issues, please rate how serious of a problem you think it is for public
K-12 schools in Connecticut.

Not Not Total Ser
Very Smwt That At all Total Not -
Ser Ser Ser Ser DK Ser Ser Not
9 Inadequate funding ........cccccevvvvvvivinnnnnnn, 42 34 13 6 6 76 19 57
10 Too many students per class................ 28 38 21 5 9 65 26 40

11 Teachers facing stress and burnout....51 30 10 4 5 82 14 68
12 Teacher salaries are too low ................ 40 31 15 8 6 70 23 47
13 Teacher shortages........ccccccocvveeernnnenen. 53 32 8 2 5 85 10 75
14 Student mental health and wellness....52 32 9 2 4 8 11 74

15 Too much focus on standardized

tESHNG vvvveee e 31 37 20 6 6 68 26 42
16 Students falling behind

academically .........ccccovvviieeiniiieeiiee, 48 36 9 2 5 84 11 73
17 Student behavioral and discipline

ISSUBS ..t eeeiteee e ittee e e sieee e e 48 33 12 1 5 81 14 67
18 Lack of school safety ............ceeeeeeeeennnn. 43 33 16 3 6 75 19 56

19 Poor air quality and ventilation in
SCNOOIS....cciiiiieeeieieeeeeeererere s 31 30 21 8 11 61 28 32
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Below are some proposals to address teacher shortages and improve recruitment and retention.
Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
Sup
Strg SmwtSmwt Strg Not Total Total -
Sup Sup Opp Opp Sure Sup Opp Opp
20 Increase teacher salaries to make
them similar to salaries in
professions with the same
education and training requirements....57 26 8 6 4 83 13 70

21 Provide college tuition credit for
students who pursue and complete
teaching degrees, and for teachers
who complete master's degrees........... 51 32 7 6 3 83 14 69

22 Provide income tax breaks for new
educators based on the amount
they pay for student loans .................... 45 28 9 11 7 73 20 53

23 Improve mentoring for new teachers...53 37 4 1 6 89 5 85

24 Continue meeting the state's
commitment to the teacher
retirement fund.........cooeeeveeeiiviieeeeeee, 54 29 8 4 5 83 12 71

25 Change the teacher evaluation
system to focus less on test scores .....43 34 9 7 7 77 16 61

26 Provide pandemic pension credit for
teachers, similar to "hero pay" for
essential workers in other
Profe@SSIONS ...coovviiieiiiiie e 46 27 10 12 5 73 22 51

27 Reduce standardized testing ................ 42 32 13 7 6 74 20 54
28 Increase play-based learning and

creativity in Kindergarten through
3rd grade........ccoocveeveiiiiiieeee e 50 33 6 3 7 84 10 74
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Below are some proposals to improve the education experience for students. Please indicate
whether you support or oppose each one.
Sup
Strg SmwtSmwt Strg Not Total Total -
Sup Sup Opp Opp Sure Sup Opp Opp
29 Allow teachers to incorporate more
play-based learning strategies and
increase the minimum amount of
time for undirected play and
physical activity in Kindergarten
through 3rd grade ..........cccceeeviiiieeennee. 51 30 7 3 8 81 10 71

30 Provide incentives to school districts
to reduce class SizeS .......oovvevevviveiinnnns 44 40 8 2 7 84 9 74

31 Ensure teachers have uninterrupted
planning time to prepare for classes....53 36 5 2 4 89 7 82

32 Limit the use of standardized tests....... 41 34 12 5 7 76 18 58

33 Increase resources for English
Language Learners and bilingual
education ........cccccceviee e 46 38 8 5 4 84 12 72

34 Set minimum and maximum
temperature standards for
ClaSSIOOMS ....covveeieeeeeeeeeee e 41 35 8 3 12 76 11 65

35 Provide supports to address
disruptive student behavior .................. 66 30 1 1 3 95 2 93

Q.36 Should teachers be paid more, less, or about the same as professions with similar
education and training requirements?

Total
1o =T 33
TSN 4
ADOUL thE SAME ...eieeeeee e 57
DONTKNOW .. 6
MOFE = LBSS ittt 28
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Q.37 As you may know, Connecticut set up a fund to provide "hero pay" to essential workers
who had to work during the height of the COVID-19 pandemic. Teachers were not included in
this fund. Do you think teachers who worked during the height of the COVID-19 pandemic
should receive hero pay or other compensation for that work?

Total
Y S 71
AN SRR 20
DON'T KNOW ... 9
YES = NO oot 51
Finally, | would like to ask you a few more questions for statistical purposes.
Q.38 How many children 18 or younger do you have living at home?
Total
NONE .. 64
L 15
2 e e e e e e e et aaaaraanna 15
G I o g 1[0 =PSRRI 6
Any children under 18...........ccc 36
Q.39 (PARENTS)? What grade levels are your children in?
Total
PreschoOol/Pre-K ... 23
Elementary sChoOl ..., 44
Middle school/junior high school ............cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieneeenn, 35
High SChOOI ..., 30
None of the aboVe ..., 7
ANy Kids in SChOO0I ... 93

Q.40 (IF ANY KIDS IN SCHOOL)?® What type of schools are your children enrolled in?

Total
Neighborhood public school.............ccccccc 78
Private SChOOI ........oooiiiiii e 9
HOMESCNOOIING .....ceiiiiiiiiie e 7
Other public non-charter school ... 5
Charter SChOOI ........c.vviiiiiii e 4
ONEI e 4
Total public school.................cc 82
Total non-public SChOOI ..., 23

2290 respondents
8 270 respondents
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Q.41 (IF ANY KIDS IN SCHOOL) Has your child been identified for, or does your child receive,
special education support or accommodations?

Total
D =T 35
Lo T 64
Prefer NOt 10 ANSWEN ......ueeviiiiiiieieee e 1

Q.42 (IF ANY KIDS IN SCHOOL) Is your child learning English as their second (or third, etc.)
language?

Total
R (=T 6
N O i e 94
Prefer NOt 10 ANSWEN ......ueeviiiiiiieeeee e 1

Q.43 (IF ANY KIDS IN SCHOOL) Do your children receive free or reduced-price meals at
school, a program that children are eligible for based on their family's income?

Total
Y S it 34
N O 64
Prefer NOt 10 aNSWEN ... 1

Q.44 In what year were you born?

Total
S (o 2 PRSPPI 9
2580 29 i rra e 7
B0 T0 B4 i 10
35 10 B9 it 9
L0 (o 1 SRR 7
I (0 10 SR 6
10 (o 1Y U PRSSRRSR 8
D 10 5 i 10
(10 (o 1 G PRSPPSO 9
OVEI B4 .. 26

Q.45 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
First through eleventh grade ..........ccccccooiiiiiiiiicee e 1
High school graduate ............ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 12
Vocational or technical SChool...........cccccccveeiiiiiciiee e 5
Some college, but N0 degree .......ccccvveeeviiciiiieeeee e, 20
ASSOCIAtE HEGIEE.....cce ittt 10
Four-year college graduate or bachelor's degree................. 24
Graduate school or advanced degree.........ccceeeeeeieieeiieeeeeennn, 26
Prefer N0t 10 aNSWEN ... 2
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CEA - Statewide Voters: December 6-11, 2022

Q.46 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Total
DEMOCIAL ... 44
INAEPENUENT ...t 24
RepUbIiCaN .........uvieeiiee e 26
OtNEE e 4
DON'TKNOW ...t 3
Democrat - Republican .........cccooiiieiiiiiiie e 18
Q.47 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?
Total
WOMAN ... 53
/= o P 47
In some otherway .......ccccccvvvviiii e 0
Q.48 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Total
White or Caucasian ...........cccccevvvveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 75
HisSpaniC or LatiNO...........ccccuiiieriee e 12
Black or African American ........cccccccvevvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 7
Asian or Pacific Islander............ccccccccieeee 3
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native............. 0
L 1 0= 1
Prefer NOtt0 aNSWET .........ccoviiiiie e 0
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